
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:360
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013
PARKING PROBLEM
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of parking space in the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof including South Delhi colonies; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to redress the parking problem and also bring an effective parking policy in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Due to surge in number of private vehicles and commercialization of more roads/ areas as well as development of new colonies, the NCT of Delhi is facing shortage of parking space.

(c): Delhi Municipal Corporations are operating 265 parking sites in the areas under its jurisdiction. This includes 33 parking sites operated by South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC). New Delhi Municipal Council(NDMC) has constructed two multilevel parking at Sarojini Nagar and Baba Kharag Singh Marg, which are in operation.
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